
 

WCPFC Regional Observer Programme, 

Country or Provider 

Regional Observer Progra mme 

Coordinators and Managers Contact Details. 

Australia Phil Ravanello -   Observers@afm a.gov.au 

China Chen Xuejian -   adm in1@tuna.org.cn 

Cook Islands Latishia Maui –   L.Maui@mmr.gov.ck 

European Union – 

DGRM - Portugal 

ProMarinha – Portugal “Observer Providers” 

 
Luis Lopez-       llopes@dgrm.mm.gov.pt 

Pedro Martins   pedro.martins@promarinha.pt 

Fiji Timoci Tavusa-        tim ocitavusa@gm ail.com 

Rupeni Dranivesi –   dranivesi.rupeni@gmail.com 

FSM Naiten Bradley Phillip Jr  bradle y.phillip@norm a.fm 

Ricky Narruhn   rick y.narruhn@norma.fm 

Paulino James: paulino.james@norma.fm 

FSM A - PNA Observer Agency – 

Brisbane Office- 

Pohnpei Office – 

Majuro Office – 

Rabaul Office- 

Regional contact 

 
David Byrom     db yrom @mragas iapacific.com .au 

Steve Peter -       s.peter@m ragasiapacific.com .au 

Ereniti Mae-       emareko@mragasiapacific.com.au 

Clement Kavanamur- ckavanamur@pnaobserver.com 

Regional   -      obs@pnaobserver.com 

Indonesia Augustine Anung Widodo -    anungwd@ yahoo.co.id 

Japan Wataru Tanoue:       wataru_tanoe630@m aff.go.jp 

T oru Kitam ura -        tk itam ura@j anus.co.j p 

Kiribati Uati Tirikai          uatit@mfmrd.gov.ki 

Korea Doo Nam KIM -     doonam@k orea.kr 

Marshall Islands Bernard Fiubala -     bfiubala@m i m ra.com 

Jacob Keju -           jk eju@m i m ra.com 

Nauru Ace Capelle -              acecapelle@gm ail.com 

Malgram Dowabobo -  m dowabobo@gm ail.com 

New Caledonia T homas Auger    thom as.auger@gouv.nc 

New Zealand Justin Clement -  Justin.clem ent@m pi.govt.nz 

Palau Kathleen Sisior -  utau.sisior@gm ail.com 

Philippines Marlo Dem o-os -  m bdem oos@gm ail.com 
Rafael Ram iscal -  rv.ram 55@ yahoo.com 
Leah Villaneuva -  leahjov31@ yahoo.com 
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Papua New Guinea 

Port Moresby 

Rabaul 

Kavieng 
Lae 

Wew ak 

 
Adrian Nangurom o -  ajnangurom o@gm ail.com 

Ezek iel Pue -              ezekielpue@gmail.com. 

Kevin Kisek up -         kk isek up@fisheries.gov.pg 

Billy Pangi -               bill y.pangi@gm ail.com 

Terence Finink i -        tfinink i@gm ail.com 

Solomon Islands Harold Vilia -  hvilia@fisheries.gov.sb 

Chinese Taipei Mr. LiHe Chen -   lihe@m s1.f a.gov.tw 

Tonga Kaloaine Manuopangai -  km anuopangai@gm ail.com 

Tuvalu Gagati Falaima   -  gfalaima@gmail.com 
Manuau Taifilo   - mtaufilo@gmail.com 
Saifoli Talesi -      kctsaifoloi@gmail.com 

US Treaty - FFA Secretariat Philip Len (Manager) -  philip.len@ffa.int 

Am brose Orianihaa -     ambrose.orianihaa@ffa.int 

Fredrick Austin Anii -  fredrick .anii@ffa.int 

US A -Hawaii & American Samoa Bob Harman   -  bob.harman@noaa.gov 

 
Vanuatu T ony Taleo -  ttaleo@gm ail.com 

John Mahit -  jm ahit@gm ail.com or jomahit@vanuatu.gov.vu. 

Secretariat Pacific Community- SPC Timothy Park -        tim othyp@spc.int 

Siosifa Fukofuka -   siosifaF@spc.int 

Inter - American Tropical Tuna Commission - 

IATTC 

Ernesto Altamirano -   ealtamirano@iattc.org 

Andrés Romero            aromero@iattc.org 

Western Central Pacific Fisheries 

Commission – WCPFC ROP 

Karl Staisch –     karl.staisch@wcpfc.int 

Donald David –  donald.david@wcpfc.int 

•    This list was Updated August 27th, 2018 (If any changes, please inform Karl Staisch or Donald David) 
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